
RESTRICTED 
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION LANGUAGE CENTRE 

2023 EXAMINATION SCHEDULE (REVISED AS AT 18 AUGUST 2023) 
 

FOREIGN LANGUAGES 

Examination Day & Date Level/Subject 

 
 
 
 

PRELIMS 
EXAMS 

WRITTEN 

Tue 29 Aug 
 

Sec 4 French, German, Japanese and Spanish  
H1 French, German and Japanese   
JC2 H2 French, German, Japanese and Spanish 

Wed 30 Aug Sec 4 French, German, Japanese and Spanish 
H1 French, German and Japanese  
JC2 H2 French, German, Japanese and Spanish  
 

Thu 31 Aug 
 
 

JC2 H2 French, German, Japanese and Spanish 

   
 
 
 
 

END-OF-
YEAR 

WRITTEN 

Tue 12 Sep Sec 2 French, German, Japanese, Spanish 
JC1 H2 French, German, Japanese, Spanish 

Wed 13 Sep Sec 3 French, Japanese 
Sec 1 German, Spanish 
JC1 H2 French, German, Japanese, Spanish 

Thu 14 Sep 
 

Sec 1 French, Japanese 
Sec 3 German, Spanish 
JC1 H2 French, German, Japanese, Spanish 

   
 
 
 
 

ORAL 
EXAMS 

 

Mon 28 Aug 
 

Thu 31 Aug 
 
 

Fri 15 Sep 
 

Mon 18 Sep  
 

Tue 19 Sep 
 

Sec 4 and JC2 H2 French, German, Japanese, Spanish 
 
H1 and JC1 H2 French, German, Japanese  
JC1 H2 Spanish 
 
Sec 2 French, German, Japanese and Spanish 
 
Sec 3 French, Japanese and Sec 1 German, Spanish  
 
 Sec 1 French, Japanese and Sec 3 German, Spanish 
 

 
Please note: 
1. There will be no Mid-Year Examination for all levels. The Preliminary Examination results for Secondary 4, H1 

and JC2 H2 levels will be faxed to all sending schools and JCs in September. The End-of-Year Examination 
results for Secondary 1-3 and JC1 H2 levels will be faxed to all sending schools and JCs in October. 

2. The examination dates in this schedule are applicable only to students studying at the MOE Language Centre. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION LANGUAGE CENTRE 

2023 EXAMINATION SCHEDULE (REVISED AS AT 18 AUGUST 2023) 
 

 

ASIAN LANGUAGES (THIRD LANGUAGE) 

Examination Day & Date Level/Subject 

PRELIMS 
EXAMS 

WRITTEN 

 
Tue 29 Aug 

 
Sec 4 Malay Special Programme, Bahasa Indonesia, Arabic (Paper 1) 
 

 
Wed 30 Aug 

 

 
Sec 4 Malay Special Programme, Bahasa Indonesia, Arabic (Paper 2) 

   
 
 
 
 

END-OF-
YEAR 

WRITTEN 

Tue 12 Sep 

 
Sec 2 Chinese (Special Programme), Malay (Special Programme), 
Bahasa Indonesia, Arabic 
 

 
Wed 13 Sep 

 

 
Sec 1 Malay (Special Programme), Bahasa Indonesia, Arabic 
 

Thu 14 Sep 
 

 
Sec 1 Chinese (Special Programme) 
Sec 3 Malay (Special Programme), Bahasa Indonesia, Arabic  
 

   

 
ORAL 

EXAMS 
 

 
Fri 7 July 

 
Sec 4 Malay (Special Programme), Bahasa Indonesia, Arabic 

 
Wed 13 Sep 

 
Sec 1 Chinese (Special Programme) 
 

 
Fri 15 Sep 

 

 
Sec 2 Malay (Special Programme), Bahasa Indonesia, Arabic 
Sec 1 Chinese (Special Programme) 
 

Mon 18 Sep 

 
Sec 1 Malay (Special Programme), Bahasa Indonesia, Arabic  
Sec 2 Chinese (Special Programme)  
 

Tue 19 Sep 
 

 
Sec 3 Malay (Special Programme), Bahasa Indonesia, Arabic 
Sec 1 Chinese (Special Programme) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



 
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION LANGUAGE CENTRE 

2023 EXAMINATION SCHEDULE (REVISED AS AT 18 AUGUST 2023) 
 

 

ASIAN LANGUAGES - MOTHER TONGUE LANGUAGE (MALAY) 

Examination Day & Date Level/Subject 

PRELIMS 
EXAMS 

WRITTEN 

Thu 4 May Sec 4/5 Malay Syllabus B (Mid-year) 

Tue 29 Aug Sec 4 Higher Malay (Paper 1 and Paper 2) 

 
Thu 31 Aug 

 
Sec 4/5 Malay Syllabus B (Year-end) 

   
 
 
 
 

END-OF-
YEAR 

WRITTEN 

Tue 12 Sep Sec 1, Sec 2, Sec 3 Higher Malay (Paper 2) 

Wed 13 Sep 
 
Sec 1 Malay Syllabus B, Sec 2 Malay Syllabus B,  

Sec 3 Malay Syllabus B 

Thu 14 Sep 
 
Sec 1, Sec 2, Sec 3 Higher Malay (Paper 1) 
 

   

 
 

ORAL 
EXAMS 

 

 
Fri 5 May 

 

 
Sec 4/5 Malay Syllabus B (Mid-year) 

 
Fri 7 July 

 

 
Sec 4 Higher Malay 

 
Mon 28 Aug 

 
Sec 4/5 Malay Syllabus B (Year-end) 
 

 
Fri 15 Sep 

 
Sec 1, Sec 2 Higher Malay  
 

 
Mon 18 Sep 

 
Sec 1 Malay Syllabus B, Sec 2 Malay Syllabus B 
 
Sec 3 Malay Syllabus B 
 

 
Tue 19 Sep 

 

 
Sec 3 Higher Malay 

 
 
 
 
 



 
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION LANGUAGE CENTRE 

2023 PRELIMINARY EXAMINATIONS (REVISED AS AT 18 AUGUST 2023) 
 

Language Level Date Start Time Duration Paper 
French Sec 4 

Sec 4 
Sec 4 

Tue 29 Aug 
Wed 30 Aug 
Wed 30 Aug 

3.00 pm  
3.00 pm  
4.45 pm  

1h 30 m 
1h 15 m 
~40 mins 

Writing 
Reading  
Listening 

German Sec 4 
Sec 4 
Sec 4 

Tue 29 Aug 
Wed 30 Aug 
Wed 30 Aug 

3.00 pm   
3.00 pm   
4.45 pm  

1h 30 m 
1h 15 m 
~40 mins 

Writing 
Reading  
Listening 

Japanese Sec 4 
Sec 4 
Sec 4 

Tue 29 Aug 
Wed 30 Aug 
Wed 30 Aug 

3.00 pm   
3.00 pm   
4.45 pm 

1h 30 m 
1h 15 m 
~40 mins 

Writing 
Reading  
Listening 

Spanish  Sec 4 
Sec 4 
Sec 4 

Tue 29 Aug 
Wed 30 Aug 
Wed 30 Aug 

3.00 pm  
3.00 pm  
4.45 pm  

1h 30 m 
1h 15 m 
~40 mins 

Writing 
Reading  
Listening 

Bahasa 
Indonesia 

Sec 4 
Sec 4 
Sec 4 

Tue 29 Aug 
Wed 30 Aug 
Wed 30 Aug 

3.00 pm   
3.00 pm  
4.30 pm   

1h 45 m 
1h 15 m 
30 mins 

Writing 
Usage & Comprehension  
Listening Comprehension 

Arabic Sec 4 
Sec 4 
Sec 4 

Tue 29 Aug 
Wed 30 Aug 
Wed 30 Aug 

3.00 pm   
3.00 pm   
4.30 pm   

1h 45 m 
1h 15 m 
30 mins 

Writing 
Usage & Comprehension  
Listening Comprehension 

Malay 
(Special 

Programme) 

Sec 4 
Sec 4 
Sec 4 

Tue 29 Aug 
Wed 30 Aug 
Wed 30 Aug 

3.00 pm   
3.00 pm  
4.30 pm   

1h 45 m 
1h 15 m 
30 mins 

Writing 
Usage & Comprehension  
Listening Comprehension 

Higher 
Malay 

Sec 4 Tue 29 Aug 2.30 pm 
4.45 pm 

2 h 
1h 45 m 

Writing 
Usage & Comprehension 

Malay 
Syllabus B 

Sec 4/5 
 
 

Thu 4 May 
(Mid-Year) 

and  
Thu 31 Aug 
(Year-End) 

10.30 am   
11.20 am 
12.20 pm   

50 m 
1h 

30 mins 

Writing 
Usage & Comprehension 
Listening Comprehension 

 
Language Level Date Start Time Duration Paper 

French H1 
H1 

Tue 29 Aug 
Wed 30 Aug 

3.00 pm  
3.00 pm  

2h 45m 
~45m 

Reading and Writing 
Listening 

German H1 
H1 

Tue 29 Aug 
Wed 30 Aug 

3.00 pm  
3.00 pm  

2h 45m 
~45m 

Reading and Writing 
Listening 

Japanese H1 
H1 

Tue 29 Aug 
Wed 30 Aug 

3.00 pm  
3.00 pm  

2h 45m 
~45m 

Reading and Writing 
Listening 

 
Language Level Date Start Time Duration Paper 

French  
(JC2) 

H2 
H2 
H2 

Tue 29 Aug 
Wed 30 Aug 
Thu 31 Aug 

3.00 pm  
3.00 pm  

10.30 am  

1h 45m 
~1h 15m 
1h 30m 

Reading and Writing 
Listening  
Essay  

German 
(JC2) 

H2 
H2 
H2 

Tue 29 Aug 
Wed 30 Aug 
Thu 31 Aug 

3.00 pm  
3.00 pm  

10.30 am  

1h 45m 
~1h 15m 
1h 30m 

Reading and Writing 
Listening  
Essay 

Japanese 
(JC2) 

H2 
H2 
H2 

Tue 29 Aug 
Wed 30 Aug 
Thu 31 Aug 

3.00 pm  
3.00 pm  

10.30 am  

1h 45m 
~1h 15m 
1h 30m 

Reading and Writing 
Listening  
Essay 

Spanish 
(JC2) 

 

H2 
H2 
H2 

Tue 29 Aug 
Wed 30 Aug 
Thu 31 Aug 

3.00 pm  
3.00 pm  

10.30 am  

1h 45m 
~1h 15m 
1h 30m 

Reading and Writing 
Listening  
Essay 

 
1. Candidates are advised to report to the Centre 15 minutes before the start of each paper. Students who are 

late by 30 minutes or more may be barred from the examination. 
2. All classes will be suspended for the duration of the Preliminary Examinations.  



 
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION LANGUAGE CENTRE 

2023 END-OF-YEAR EXAMINATIONS (REVISED AS AT 18 AUGUST 2023) 
 

Language Level Date Start Time Duration Paper 
French Sec 1 

Sec 2 
Sec 3 

Thu 14 Sep 
Tue 12 Sep 
Wed 13 Sep 

3.00 pm  
3.00 pm  
3.00 pm  

2 hrs 
2 hrs 
2 hrs 

 

German Sec 3 
Sec 2 
Sec 1 

Thu 14 Sep 
Tue 12 Sep 
Wed 13 Sep 

3.00 pm  
3.00 pm  
3.00 pm  

2 hrs 
2 hrs 
2 hrs 

 

Japanese Sec 1 
Sec 2 
Sec 3 

Thu 14 Sep 
Tue 12 Sep 
Wed 13 Sep 

3.30 pm  
3.30 pm  
3.30 pm  

2 hrs 
2 hrs 
2 hrs 

 
 
 

Spanish Sec 3 
Sec 2 
Sec 1 

Thu 14 Sep 
Tue 12 Sep 
Wed 13 Sep 

3.30 pm  
3.30 pm  
3.30 pm 

2 hrs 
2 hrs 
2 hrs 

 

Chinese (Special 
Programme) 

Sec 1 
Sec 2 

Thu 14 Sep 
Tue 12 Sep 

3.30pm 
3.30pm 

2 hrs 
2 hrs 

 

Malay (Special 
Programme) 

Sec 3  
Sec 2 
Sec 1 

Thu 14 Sep 
Tue 12 Sep 
Wed 13 Sep 

3.30 pm 
3.30 pm  
3.30 pm 

2 h 45 m 
2 hrs 
2 hrs  

 

Bahasa Indonesia Sec 3 
Sec 2 
Sec 1 

Thu 14 Sep 
Tue 12 Sep 
Wed 13 Sep 

3.30 pm 
3.30 pm 
3.30 pm 

2 h 45 m 
2 hrs  
2 hrs  

 

Arabic Language Sec 3 
Sec 2 
Sec 1 

Thu 14 Sep 
Tue 12 Sep 
Wed 13 Sep 

3.30 pm 
3.30 pm 
3.30 pm 

2 h 45 m 
2 hrs  
2 hrs 

 

Higher Malay Sec 1 
Sec 2 
Sec 3 
Sec 1 
Sec 2 
Sec 3 

Thu 14 Sep 
Thu 14 Sep 
Thu 14 Sep 
Tue 12 Sep 
Tue 12 Sep 
Tue 12 Sep 

3.30 pm 
3.30 pm  
3.30 pm 
3.30 pm 
3.30 pm  
3.30 pm 

2 hrs 
2 hrs 
2 hrs 

1 h 45 m 
1 h 45 m 
1 h 45 m 

Writing 
 
 
Usage & Comprehension  

Malay Syllabus B Sec 1 
Sec 2 
Sec 3 

Wed 13 Sep 
Wed 13 Sep 
Wed 13 Sep 

3.30 pm 
3.30 pm 
3.30 pm 

1 h 50 m 
1 h 50 m  
1 h 50 m 

 

 
Language Level Date Start Time Duration Paper 

French 
(JC1) 

H2 
H2 
H2 

Tue 12 Sep 
Wed 13 Sep 
Thu 14 Sep 

3.30 pm  
3.30 pm 
3.30 pm 

1h 30m 
~1h 15m 
1h 45m 

Essay  
Listening  
Reading and Writing 

German 
(JC1) 

H2 
H2 
H2 

Tue 12 Sep 
Wed 13 Sep 
Thu 14 Sep 

3.30 pm  
3.30 pm  
3.30 pm  

1h 30m 
~1h 15m 
1h 45m 

Essay  
Listening  
Reading and Writing 

Japanese 
(JC1) 

H2 
H2 
H2 

Tue 12 Sep 
Wed 13 Sep 
Thu 14 Sep 

3.30 pm  
3.30 pm  
3.30 pm  

1h 30m 
~1h 15m 
1h 45m 

Essay  
Listening  
Reading and Writing 

Spanish 
(JC1) 

H2 
H2 
H2 

Tue 12 Sep 
Wed 13 Sep 
Thu 14 Sep 

3.30 pm  
3.30 pm  
3.30 pm  

1h 30m 
~1h 15m 
1h 45m 

Essay  
Listening  
Reading and Writing 

 
1. Candidates are advised to report to the Centre 15 minutes before the start of each paper. Students who are late 

by 30 minutes or more may be barred from the examination. 
2. Except for graduating levels, all classes will be suspended for the duration of the End-of-Year Examinations. 
 



 
 
 

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION LANGUAGE CENTRE 
2023 EXAMINATION SCHEDULE 

 
 
 

FOR NON-MOELC STUDENTS 
OFFERING FRENCH IN LIEU OF MOTHER TONGUE LANGUAGE (L2) 

 
 

FRENCH L2 WRITTEN EXAM 
 

Level Date Duration Paper 
Sec 1 L2 

Sec 2 L2  

Tuesday 5 September 1h15m Essay 

Reading Comprehension 

Cloze passage 

Sec 3 L2 

Sec 4 L2 

Monday 4 September 1h15m 

1h40m 

Essay 

Reading Comprehension 

Cloze passage 

Listening 

H1 L2 Monday 4 September 2h15m Essay 

Reading Comprehension 

Cloze passage 

 
All Non-MOELC L2 Students have already been informed of their exam details. 
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