RESTRICTED MINISTRY OF EDUCATION LANGUAGE CENTRE 2023 EXAMINATION SCHEDULE (REVISED AS AT 18 AUGUST 2023)

	FOREIGN LANGUAGES					
Examination	Day & Date	Level/Subject				
	Tue 29 Aug	Sec 4 French, German, Japanese and Spanish H1 French, German and Japanese JC2 H2 French, German, Japanese and Spanish				
PRELIMS EXAMS WRITTEN	Wed 30 Aug	Sec 4 French, German, Japanese and Spanish H1 French, German and Japanese JC2 H2 French, German, Japanese and Spanish				
	Thu 31 Aug	JC2 H2 French, German, Japanese and Spanish				
	Tue 12 Sep	Sec 2 French, German, Japanese, Spanish JC1 H2 French, German, Japanese, Spanish				
Sec 1		Sec 3 French, Japanese Sec 1 German, Spanish JC1 H2 French, German, Japanese, Spanish				
	Thu 14 Sep	Sec 1 French, Japanese Sec 3 German, Spanish JC1 H2 French, German, Japanese, Spanish				
Thu 31 Aug H1 and JC1 H2 F JC1 H2 Spanish		Sec 4 and JC2 H2 French, German, Japanese, Spanish H1 and JC1 H2 French, German, Japanese JC1 H2 Spanish				
ORAL EXAMS	Fri 15 Sep	Sec 2 French, German, Japanese and Spanish				
	Mon 18 Sep Tue 19 Sep	Sec 3 French, Japanese and Sec 1 German, Spanish Sec 1 French, Japanese and Sec 3 German, Spanish				

Please note:

- 1. There will be no Mid-Year Examination for all levels. The Preliminary Examination results for Secondary 4, H1 and JC2 H2 levels will be faxed to all sending schools and JCs in September. The End-of-Year Examination results for Secondary 1-3 and JC1 H2 levels will be faxed to all sending schools and JCs in October.
- 2. The examination dates in this schedule are applicable only to students studying at the MOE Language Centre.

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION LANGUAGE CENTRE 2023 EXAMINATION SCHEDULE (REVISED AS AT 18 AUGUST 2023)

ASIAN LANGUAGES (THIRD LANGUAGE)						
Examination	Day & Date	Level/Subject				
PRELIMS	Tue 29 Aug	Sec 4 Malay Special Programme, Bahasa Indonesia, Arabic (Paper 1)				
EXAMS WRITTEN	Wed 30 Aug	Sec 4 Malay Special Programme, Bahasa Indonesia, Arabic (Paper 2)				
	Tue 12 Sep	Sec 2 Chinese (Special Programme), Malay (Special Programme), Bahasa Indonesia, Arabic				
END-OF- YEAR WRITTEN	Wed 13 Sep	Sec 1 Malay (Special Programme), Bahasa Indonesia, Arabic				
	Thu 14 Sep	Sec 1 Chinese (Special Programme) Sec 3 Malay (Special Programme), Bahasa Indonesia, Arabic				
	Fri 7 July	Sec 4 Malay (Special Programme), Bahasa Indonesia, Arabic				
	Wed 13 Sep	Sec 1 Chinese (Special Programme)				
ORAL EXAMS	Fri 15 Sep	Sec 2 Malay (Special Programme), Bahasa Indonesia, Arabic Sec 1 Chinese (Special Programme)				
	Mon 18 Sep	Sec 1 Malay (Special Programme), Bahasa Indonesia, Arabic Sec 2 Chinese (Special Programme)				
	Tue 19 Sep	Sec 3 Malay (Special Programme), Bahasa Indonesia, Arabic Sec 1 Chinese (Special Programme)				

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION LANGUAGE CENTRE 2023 EXAMINATION SCHEDULE (REVISED AS AT 18 AUGUST 2023)

ASIAN LANGUAGES - MOTHER TONGUE LANGUAGE (MALAY)					
Examination	Day & Date	Level/Subject			
	Thu 4 May	Sec 4/5 Malay Syllabus B (Mid-year)			
PRELIMS EXAMS WRITTEN	Tue 29 Aug	Sec 4 Higher Malay (Paper 1 and Paper 2)			
	Thu 31 Aug	Sec 4/5 Malay Syllabus B (Year-end)			
	Tue 12 Sep	Sec 1, Sec 2, Sec 3 Higher Malay (Paper 2)			
END-OF- YEAR WRITTEN	Wed 13 Sep	Sec 1 Malay Syllabus B, Sec 2 Malay Syllabus B, Sec 3 Malay Syllabus B			
	Thu 14 Sep	Sec 1, Sec 2, Sec 3 Higher Malay (Paper 1)			
	Fri 5 May	Sec 4/5 Malay Syllabus B (Mid-year)			
	Fri 7 July	Sec 4 Higher Malay			
	Mon 28 Aug	Sec 4/5 Malay Syllabus B (Year-end)			
ORAL EXAMS	Fri 15 Sep	Sec 1, Sec 2 Higher Malay			
	Mon 18 Sep	Sec 1 Malay Syllabus B, Sec 2 Malay Syllabus B Sec 3 Malay Syllabus B			
	Tue 19 Sep	Sec 3 Higher Malay			

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION LANGUAGE CENTRE 2023 PRELIMINARY EXAMINATIONS (REVISED AS AT 18 AUGUST 2023)

Language	Level	Date	Start Time	Duration	Paper
French	Sec 4	Tue 29 Aug	3.00 pm	1h 30 m	Writing
	Sec 4	Wed 30 Aug	3.00 pm	1h 15 m	Reading
	Sec 4	Wed 30 Aug	4.45 pm	~40 mins	Listening
German	Sec 4	Tue 29 Aug	3.00 pm	1h 30 m	Writing
	Sec 4	Wed 30 Aug	3.00 pm	1h 15 m	Reading
	Sec 4	Wed 30 Aug	4.45 pm	~40 mins	Listening
Japanese	Sec 4	Tue 29 Aug	3.00 pm	1h 30 m	Writing
	Sec 4	Wed 30 Aug	3.00 pm	1h 15 m	Reading
	Sec 4	Wed 30 Aug	4.45 pm	~40 mins	Listening
Spanish	Sec 4	Tue 29 Aug	3.00 pm	1h 30 m	Writing
	Sec 4	Wed 30 Aug	3.00 pm	1h 15 m	Reading
	Sec 4	Wed 30 Aug	4.45 pm	~40 mins	Listening
Bahasa	Sec 4	Tue 29 Aug	3.00 pm	1h 45 m	Writing
Indonesia	Sec 4	Wed 30 Aug	3.00 pm	1h 15 m	Usage & Comprehension
	Sec 4	Wed 30 Aug	4.30 pm	30 mins	Listening Comprehension
Arabic	Sec 4	Tue 29 Aug	3.00 pm	1h 45 m	Writing
	Sec 4	Wed 30 Aug	3.00 pm	1h 15 m	Usage & Comprehension
	Sec 4	Wed 30 Aug	4.30 pm	30 mins	Listening Comprehension
Malay	Sec 4	Tue 29 Aug	3.00 pm	1h 45 m	Writing
(Special	Sec 4	Wed 30 Aug	3.00 pm	1h 15 m	Usage & Comprehension
Programme)	Sec 4	Wed 30 Aug	4.30 pm	30 mins	Listening Comprehension
Higher	Sec 4	Tue 29 Aug	2.30 pm	2 h	Writing
Malay			4.45 pm	1h 45 m	Usage & Comprehension
Malay	Sec 4/5	Thu 4 May	10.30 am	50 m	Writing
Syllabus B		(Mid-Year)	11.20 am	1h	Usage & Comprehension
		and	12.20 pm	30 mins	Listening Comprehension
		Thu 31 Aug			
		(Year-End)			

Language	Level	Date	Start Time	Duration	Paper
French	H1	Tue 29 Aug	3.00 pm	2h 45m	Reading and Writing
	H1	Wed 30 Aug	3.00 pm	~45m	Listening
German	H1	Tue 29 Aug	3.00 pm	2h 45m	Reading and Writing
	H1	Wed 30 Aug	3.00 pm	~45m	Listening
Japanese	H1	Tue 29 Aug	3.00 pm	2h 45m	Reading and Writing
	H1	Wed 30 Aug	3.00 pm	~45m	Listening

Language	Level	Date	Start Time	Duration	Paper
French	H2	Tue 29 Aug	3.00 pm	1h 45m	Reading and Writing
(JC2)	H2	Wed 30 Aug	3.00 pm	~1h 15m	Listening
	H2	Thu 31 Aug	10.30 am	1h 30m	Essay
German	H2	Tue 29 Aug	3.00 pm	1h 45m	Reading and Writing
(JC2)	H2	Wed 30 Aug	3.00 pm	~1h 15m	Listening
	H2	Thu 31 Aug	10.30 am	1h 30m	Essay
Japanese	H2	Tue 29 Aug	3.00 pm	1h 45m	Reading and Writing
(JC2)	H2	Wed 30 Aug	3.00 pm	~1h 15m	Listening
	H2	Thu 31 Aug	10.30 am	1h 30m	Essay
Spanish	H2	Tue 29 Aug	3.00 pm	1h 45m	Reading and Writing
(JC2)	H2	Wed 30 Aug	3.00 pm	~1h 15m	Listening
,	H2	Thu 31 Aug	10.30 am	1h 30m	Essay

- 1. Candidates are advised to report to the Centre 15 minutes before the start of each paper. Students who are late by 30 minutes or more may be barred from the examination.
- 2. All classes will be suspended for the duration of the Preliminary Examinations.

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION LANGUAGE CENTRE 2023 END-OF-YEAR EXAMINATIONS (REVISED AS AT 18 AUGUST 2023)

Language	Level	Date	Start Time	Duration	Paper
French	Sec 1	Thu 14 Sep	3.00 pm	2 hrs	
	Sec 2	Tue 12 Sep	3.00 pm	2 hrs	
	Sec 3	Wed 13 Sep	3.00 pm	2 hrs	
German	Sec 3	Thu 14 Sep	3.00 pm	2 hrs	
	Sec 2	Tue 12 Sep	3.00 pm	2 hrs	
	Sec 1	Wed 13 Sep	3.00 pm	2 hrs	
Japanese	Sec 1	Thu 14 Sep	3.30 pm	2 hrs	
	Sec 2	Tue 12 Sep	3.30 pm	2 hrs	
	Sec 3	Wed 13 Sep	3.30 pm	2 hrs	
Spanish	Sec 3	Thu 14 Sep	3.30 pm	2 hrs	
	Sec 2	Tue 12 Sep	3.30 pm	2 hrs	
	Sec 1	Wed 13 Sep	3.30 pm	2 hrs	
Chinese (Special	Sec 1	Thu 14 Sep	3.30pm	2 hrs	
Programme)	Sec 2	Tue 12 Sep	3.30pm	2 hrs	
Malay (Special	Sec 3	Thu 14 Sep	3.30 pm	2 h 45 m	
Programme)	Sec 2	Tue 12 Sep	3.30 pm	2 hrs	
	Sec 1	Wed 13 Sep	3.30 pm	2 hrs	
Bahasa Indonesia	Sec 3	Thu 14 Sep	3.30 pm	2 h 45 m	
	Sec 2	Tue 12 Sep	3.30 pm	2 hrs	
	Sec 1	Wed 13 Sep	3.30 pm	2 hrs	
Arabic Language	Sec 3	Thu 14 Sep	3.30 pm	2 h 45 m	
	Sec 2	Tue 12 Sep	3.30 pm	2 hrs	
	Sec 1	Wed 13 Sep	3.30 pm	2 hrs	
Higher Malay	Sec 1	Thu 14 Sep	3.30 pm	2 hrs	Writing
	Sec 2	Thu 14 Sep	3.30 pm	2 hrs	
	Sec 3	Thu 14 Sep	3.30 pm	2 hrs	
	Sec 1	Tue 12 Sep	3.30 pm	1 h 45 m	Usage & Comprehension
	Sec 2	Tue 12 Sep	3.30 pm	1 h 45 m	
	Sec 3	Tue 12 Sep	3.30 pm	1 h 45 m	
Malay Syllabus B	Sec 1	Wed 13 Sep	3.30 pm	1 h 50 m	
	Sec 2	Wed 13 Sep	3.30 pm	1 h 50 m	
	Sec 3	Wed 13 Sep	3.30 pm	1 h 50 m	

Language	Level	Date	Start Time	Duration	Paper
French	H2	Tue 12 Sep	3.30 pm	1h 30m	Essay
(JC1)	H2	Wed 13 Sep	3.30 pm	~1h 15m	Listening
	H2	Thu 14 Sep	3.30 pm	1h 45m	Reading and Writing
German	H2	Tue 12 Sep	3.30 pm	1h 30m	Essay
(JC1)	H2	Wed 13 Sep	3.30 pm	~1h 15m	Listening
, ,	H2	Thu 14 Sep	3.30 pm	1h 45m	Reading and Writing
Japanese	H2	Tue 12 Sep	3.30 pm	1h 30m	Essay
(JC1)	H2	Wed 13 Sep	3.30 pm	~1h 15m	Listening
	H2	Thu 14 Sep	3.30 pm	1h 45m	Reading and Writing
Spanish	H2	Tue 12 Sep	3.30 pm	1h 30m	Essay
(JC1)	H2	Wed 13 Sep	3.30 pm	~1h 15m	Listening
. ,	H2	Thu 14 Sep	3.30 pm	1h 45m	Reading and Writing

^{1.} Candidates are advised to report to the Centre 15 minutes before the start of each paper. Students who are late by 30 minutes or more may be barred from the examination.

^{2.} Except for graduating levels, all classes will be suspended for the duration of the End-of-Year Examinations.

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION LANGUAGE CENTRE 2023 EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

FOR NON-MOELC STUDENTS

OFFERING FRENCH IN LIEU OF MOTHER TONGUE LANGUAGE (L2)

FRENCH L2 WRITTEN EXAM

Level	Date	Duration	Paper
Sec 1 L2	Tuesday 5 September	1h15m	Essay
Sec 2 L2			Reading Comprehension
			Cloze passage
Sec 3 L2	Monday 4 September	1h15m	Essay
Sec 4 L2		1h40m	Reading Comprehension
			Cloze passage
			Listening
H1 L2	Monday 4 September	2h15m	Essay
			Reading Comprehension
			Cloze passage

All Non-MOELC L2 Students have already been informed of their exam details.